LAFOURCHE PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Hardwood 2,132 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 2,132
Saw Timber
Hardwood 591,488 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 591,488
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $387,890
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $219,058
(Total)
Forestry (Total) $387,890
FRUITS
Citrus
Navels 39 50.0 140.00 7,000 bu. $140,000
Satsumas 42.0 425.00 17,850 bu. $357,000
Other Citrus 9.0 200.00 1,800 bu. $36,000
Citrus (Total) 101.0 $533,000
Figs (Total) * 1.0 200.00 200 1bs. $350
Fruits (Total) 102.0 $533,350
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES
Tomatoes (Total) * 18,300.0 5.50 Yield/ sq. ft. 100,650 Ibs. $135,878
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total) 18,300.0 $135,878
HAY FOR SALE
Grass (Total) 26 500.0 2.00 1,000 tons $92,400
Hay for Sale (Total) 500.0 $92,400
Home Gardens (Total) 7,000 $1,400,000
PECANS
Native (Total) * 5.0 850.00 4,250 Ibs. $4,038
Pecans (Total) 5.0 $4,038
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SUGARCANE

Raw Sugar (Total)

Molasses (Total)
Sugarcane (Total)
VEGETABLES

Beets (Total)

Broccoli (Fresh) (Total)

Cabbage

Fresh
Cabbage (Total)
Cauliflower (Total)

Cucumber

Fresh
Cucumber (Total)
Eggplant (Total)
Garlic (Total)
Irish Potatoes

Fresh
Irish Potatoes (Total)
Lima Beans

Fresh
Lima Beans (Total)
Mirliton (Total)
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)
Okra (Fresh) (Total)
Onions (Total)
Green Onions (Total)
Peppers

Bell
Peppers (Total)
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total)
Pumpkin - Cushaw (Total)

LAFOURCHE PARISH

50

27,144.0
27,144.0
27,144.0

2.0
2.0

5.5
5.5
1.0

2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0

7.0
7.0

2.0
2.0
1.0
8.0
9.0
3.0
2.0

1.0
1.0
5.0
4.0

7,175.00
215.00

210.00

280.00

550.00

320.00

235.00

500.00
470.00

200.00

65.00

5,000.00
500.00
210.00
125.00
630.00

520.00

100.00
120.00

194,758,200
5,835,960

420

560

3,025

320

470

1,000
470

1,400

130

5,000
4,000
1,890

375
1,260

520

500
480

1bs. $23,370,984
gal. $1,167,192
$24,538,176
doz. bunches $2,940
cartons (20 $11,200
1bs.)
sacks (50 Ibs.) $27,225
$27,225
cartons (20 $6,400
Ibs.)
bu. (50 Ibs.) $8,460
$8,460
bu. (33 Ibs.) $20,000
Ibs. $2,350
cwt. $49,000
$49,000
bu. (32 Ibs.) $4,550
$4,550
1bs. $15,000
doz. bunches $28,000
bu. $56,700
bag (50 Ibs.) $11,250
Ibs. $3,780
bu. (28 1b.) $10,400
$10,400
cwt. $12,500
cwt. $12,000
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LAFOURCHE PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm

Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
VEGETABLES

Shallots (Total) 5.0 900.00 4,500 doz. bunches $31,500

Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total) 3.0 90.00 270 bu. (30 1bs.) $8,100

Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total) 2.0 85.00 170 bu. (24 Ibs.) $4,250

Squash (Fresh)

Yellow Squash 1.0 105.00 105 bu. (45 Ibs.) $2,363
Zucchini Squash 1.0 115.00 115 bu. (45 Ibs.) $2,588

Squash (Fresh) (Total) 2.0 $4,950

Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total) 7 6.0 550.00 3,300 doz. ears $11,550

Tomatoes (Field) (Total) 10 5.0 1,400.00 7,000 lugs (20 lbs.) $140,000

Turnips (Fresh) (Total) 10 7.0 500.00 3,500 doz. bunches $24,500
Vegetables (Total) 87.5 $506,605
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $27,598,336

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

Crawfish (Farm) (Total) 56 6,321 Acres in Prod. 4,519,515 1bs. $5,423,418

Fish bait (Total) 32 12,755 1bs $89,285

Alligators (Farm) (Total) 164,201 ft. $4,597,648

Opysters (Total) 42 152,042 sacks $425,398

Soft-shell Crabs (Total) * 507 doz $11,154
Aquaculture (Total) $10,546,903
FRESHWATER FISHERIES

Crawfish (Wild) (Total) 10 36,290 lbs. $21,759

Freshwater Finfish (Total) 221 28,976 lbs. $40,627
Freshwater Fisheries (Total) $62,387
MARINE FISHERIES

Shrimp (Total) 810 14,689,689 Ibs. $21,917,016
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MARINE FISHERIES

Crabs (Total) 324 7,131,242 1Ibs. $5,319,907
Commercial Finfish (Total) 32 2,110,131 1bs. $4,364,806
Marine Fisheries (Total) $31,601,728
Fur Animals (Total) 10,722 pelts $212,296
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 24,352 ft. $608,813
HUNTING LEASES
Waterfowl (Total) 28 175,630 No. Acres acre $2,634,450
Leased
All Other Game (Total) 12 27,435 No. Acres acre $192,045
Leased
Hunting Leases (Total) $2,826,495
Honey (Total) 9 27 No. Hives 852 lbs. $767
NEW - Reptiles and amphibians 52 200,199 value 58,200 Value $58,200
(Total)
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $45,859,388
** The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2005 rather than 2006. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5
months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 lbs. 2,100 head $1,043,921
400-500 Ibs. 2,167 head $1,208,698
500-600 Ibs. 1,606 head $983,201
600-700 Ibs. 793 head $545,088
Steer Calves (Total) $3,780,909
Heifer Calves
300-400 lbs. 2,175 head $960,165
400-500 Ibs. 2,094 head $1,092,597
500-600 lbs. 1,606 head $928,437
600-700 lbs. 793 head $528,233
Heifer Calves (Total) $3,509,431

LAFOURCHE PARISH
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LAFOURCHE PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs. 1,450 head $942.,029
700-800 Ibs. 1,329 head $946,414
Yearling Cattle (Total) $1,888,443
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total) 610 pair $579,628
Cull Cows (Total) 3,375 head $1,276,594
Cull Bulls (Total) 225 head $190,249
Cattle & Calves (Total) 265 22,500 No. Cows $11,225,253
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses 15 150 No. Brood Mares 110 head $880,000
Show Horses 15 22 No. Brood Mares 8 head $32,000
Recreation Horses 67 240 No. Brood Mares 124 head $186,000
Brood Mares (Total) $1,098,000
Stud Fees
Race Horses * 3 No. Stallions 18 mares bred $45,000
Show Horses 2 No. Stallions 5 mares bred $7,500
Recreation Horses 5 No. Stallions 15 mares bred $7,500
Stud Fees (Total) $60,000
Race Horses (Total) 15 140 head $1,680,000
Show Horses (Total) 22 43 head $215,000
Recreation Horses (Total) 67 220 head $330,000
Horses (Total) $3,383,000
POULTRY
Edible Eggs (Total) 12 270 No. Hens 440 doz. eggs sold $314
Breeder Flocks (Total) 30 600 No. Birds doz. hatching
eggs sold
Poultry (Total) $314

RABBITS

166



RABBITS

Fryers (Total) 35 1,000 No. Animals 4,000 lbs. $3,200

Does (Total) 35 148 No. Animals 888 Ibs. $133
Rabbits (Total) $3,333
Quail (Total) * 300 No. Breed 700 each $1,400

Stock

SHEEP

Wool (Total) 15 No. Sheared 90 cwt. $23

Slaughter Lambs (Total) 12 head $1,875

Feeder Lambs (Total) 15 head $1,125

Show Lambs (Total) 22 head $6,600

Stocker Sheep (Total) 12 head $900

Cull Sheep (Total) 6 head $300
Sheep (Total) * 15 No.Breeding $10,823

Ewes

GOATS

Show Goats (Total) 55 head $13,750

Slaughter Goats (Total) 75 head $9,375

Cull Goats (Total) 15 head $975
Goats (Total) * 125 No. Does $24,100
SWINE

Show Pigs (Total) 45 head $12,600

Feeder Pigs (Total) 25 head $750

Slaughter Hogs (Total) 25 head $3,006

Culls (Total) 10 head $1,600
Swine (Total) * 30 No. Sows $17,956
EXOTIC ANIMALS

Deer/Antelope (Total) * 20 No. Animals 30 head $3,900
Exotic Animals (Total) $3,900
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $14,670,079
LAFOURCHE PARISH $88,127,803
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