PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre		Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY							
Pulpwood							
Hardwood					2,132	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)					2,132		
Saw Timber							
Hardwood					591,488	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)					591,488		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,							\$387,890
Saw Timber FOB Mill							
Total Forestry Stumpage							\$219,058
(Total)							
Forestry (Total)							\$387,890
FRUITS							
Citrus							
Navels	39	50.0	140.00		7,000	bu.	\$140,000
Satsumas		42.0	425.00		17,850	bu.	\$357,000
Other Citrus		9.0	200.00		1,800	bu.	\$36,000
Citrus (Total)		101.0					\$533,000
Figs (Total)	*	1.0	200.00		200	lbs.	\$350
Fruits (Total)		102.0					\$533,350
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES							
Tomatoes (Total)	*	18,300.0	5.50	Yield / sq. ft.	100,650	lbs.	\$135,878
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)		18,300.0					\$135,878
HAY FOR SALE							
Grass (Total)	26	500.0	2.00		1,000	tons	\$92,400
Hay for Sale (Total)		500.0					\$92,400
Home Gardens (Total)	7,000						\$1,400,000
PECANS							
Native (Total)	*	5.0	850.00		4,250	lbs.	\$4,038
Pecans (Total)		5.0					\$4,038

SUGARCANE						
Raw Sugar (Total)	50	27,144.0	7,175.00	194,758,200	lbs.	\$23,370,984
Molasses (Total)		27,144.0	215.00	5,835,960	gal.	\$1,167,192
Sugarcane (Total)		27,144.0				\$24,538,176
VEGETABLES						
Beets (Total)	6	2.0	210.00	420	doz. bunches	\$2,940
Broccoli (Fresh) (Total)		2.0	280.00	560	cartons (20	\$11,200
					lbs.)	
Cabbage						
Fresh		5.5	550.00	3,025	sacks (50 lbs.)	\$27,225
Cabbage (Total)		5.5				\$27,225
Cauliflower (Total)		1.0	320.00	320	cartons (20	\$6,400
					lbs.)	
Cucumber						
Fresh		2.0	235.00	470	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$8,460
Cucumber (Total)		2.0				\$8,460
Eggplant (Total)		2.0	500.00	1,000	bu. (33 lbs.)	\$20,000
Garlic (Total)		1.0	470.00	470	lbs.	\$2,350
Irish Potatoes						
Fresh	*	7.0	200.00	1,400	cwt.	\$49,000
Irish Potatoes (Total)		7.0				\$49,000
Lima Beans						
Fresh	*	2.0	65.00	130	bu. (32 lbs.)	\$4,550
Lima Beans (Total)		2.0				\$4,550
Mirliton (Total)		1.0	5,000.00	5,000		\$15,000
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	12	8.0	500.00		doz. bunches	\$28,000
Okra (Fresh) (Total)	11	9.0	210.00	1,890		\$56,700
Onions (Total)	*	3.0	125.00		bag (50 lbs.)	\$11,250
Green Onions (Total)		2.0	630.00	1,260	lbs.	\$3,780
Peppers						
Bell		1.0	520.00	520	bu. (28 lb.)	\$10,400
Peppers (Total)		1.0				\$10,400
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total)		5.0	100.00		cwt.	\$12,500
Pumpkin - Cushaw (Total)		4.0	120.00	480	cwt.	\$12,000

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
VEGETABLES						
Shallots (Total)		5.0	900.00	4,500	doz. bunches	\$31,500
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)		3.0	90.00	270	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$8,100
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)		2.0	85.00	170	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$4,250
Squash (Fresh)						
Yellow Squash		1.0	105.00	105	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$2,363
Zucchini Squash		1.0	115.00	115	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$2,588
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		2.0				\$4,950
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	7	6.0	550.00	3,300	doz. ears	\$11,550
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	10	5.0	1,400.00	7,000	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$140,000
Turnips (Fresh) (Total)	10	7.0	500.00	3,500	doz. bunches	\$24,500
Vegetables (Total)		87.5				\$506,605
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRIS	ES					\$27,598,336

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION Units of Number of Total Units of Gross Farm Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value AQUACULTURE Crawfish (Farm) (Total) 56 4,519,515 lbs. \$5,423,418 6,321 Acres in Prod. Fish bait (Total) 32 12,755 lbs \$89,285 Alligators (Farm) (Total) 164,201 ft. \$4,597,648 42 152,042 sacks \$425,398 Oysters (Total) * Soft-shell Crabs (Total) 507 doz \$11,154 Aquaculture (Total) \$10,546,903 FRESHWATER FISHERIES Crawfish (Wild) (Total) 36,290 lbs. \$21,759 10 Freshwater Finfish (Total) 221 28,976 lbs. \$40,627 Freshwater Fisheries (Total) \$62,387 MARINE FISHERIES 810 14,689,689 lbs. Shrimp (Total) \$21,917,016

MARINE FISHERIES						
Crabs (Total)	324			7,131,242	lbs.	\$5,319,907
Commercial Finfish (Total)	32			2,110,131	lbs.	\$4,364,806
Marine Fisheries (Total)						\$31,601,728
Fur Animals (Total)				10,722	pelts	\$212,296
Alligators (Wild) (Total)				24,352	ft.	\$608,813
HUNTING LEASES						
Waterfowl (Total)	28	175,630	No. Acres		acre	\$2,634,450
			Leased			
All Other Game (Total)	12	27,435	No. Acres		acre	\$192,045
			Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)						\$2,826,495
Honey (Total)	9	27	No. Hives	852	lbs.	\$767
NEW - Reptiles and amphibians	52	200,199	value	58,200	Value	\$58,200
(Total)						
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLE	FE ENTERPRISES					\$45,859,388

^{**} The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2005 rather than 2006. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5 months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION							
Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value		
CATTLE & CALVES							
Steer Calves							
300-400 lbs.			2,100	head	\$1,043,921		
400-500 lbs.			2,167	head	\$1,208,698		
500-600 lbs.			1,606	head	\$983,201		
600-700 lbs.			793	head	\$545,088		
Steer Calves (Total)					\$3,780,909		
Heifer Calves							
300-400 lbs.			2,175	head	\$960,165		
400-500 lbs.			2,094	head	\$1,092,597		
500-600 lbs.			1,606	head	\$928,437		
600-700 lbs.			793	head	\$528,233		
Heifer Calves (Total)					\$3,509,431		

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

LAFOURCHE I ARISH	ANIIV	IAL ENTERPRISES	RODUCTION			
Animal	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES						
Yearling Cattle						
600-700 lbs.				1,450	head	\$942,029
700-800 lbs.				1,329	head	\$946,414
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$1,888,443
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)				610	pair	\$579,628
Cull Cows (Total)				3,375	head	\$1,276,594
Cull Bulls (Total)				225	head	\$190,249
Cattle & Calves (Total)	265	22,500	No. Cows			\$11,225,253
HORSES						
Brood Mares						
Race Horses	15	150	No. Brood Mares	110	head	\$880,000
Show Horses	15	22	No. Brood Mares	8	head	\$32,000
Recreation Horses	67	240	No. Brood Mares	124	head	\$186,000
Brood Mares (Total)						\$1,098,000
Stud Fees						
Race Horses	*	3	No. Stallions	18	mares bred	\$45,000
Show Horses		2	No. Stallions	5	mares bred	\$7,500
Recreation Horses		5	No. Stallions	15	mares bred	\$7,500
Stud Fees (Total)						\$60,000
Race Horses (Total)	15			140	head	\$1,680,000
Show Horses (Total)	22			43	head	\$215,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	67			220	head	\$330,000
Horses (Total)						\$3,383,000
POULTRY						
Edible Eggs (Total)	12	270	No. Hens	440	doz. eggs sold	\$314
Breeder Flocks (Total)	30	600	No. Birds		doz. hatching	
` ,					eggs sold	
Poultry (Total)						\$314
RABBITS						

RABBITS						
Fryers (Total)	35	1,000	No. Animals	4,000	lbs.	\$3,200
Does (Total)	35	148	No. Animals	888	lbs.	\$133
Rabbits (Total)						\$3,333
Quail (Total)	*	300	No. Breed	700	each	\$1,400
			Stock			
SHEEP						
Wool (Total)		15	No. Sheared	90	cwt.	\$23
Slaughter Lambs (Total)				12	head	\$1,875
Feeder Lambs (Total)				15	head	\$1,125
Show Lambs (Total)				22	head	\$6,600
Stocker Sheep (Total)				12	head	\$900
Cull Sheep (Total)				6	head	\$300
Sheep (Total)	*	15	No.Breeding			\$10,823
			Ewes			
GOATS						
Show Goats (Total)				55	head	\$13,750
Slaughter Goats (Total)				75	head	\$9,375
Cull Goats (Total)				15	head	\$975
Goats (Total)	*	125	No. Does			\$24,100
SWINE						
Show Pigs (Total)				45	head	\$12,600
Feeder Pigs (Total)				25	head	\$750
Slaughter Hogs (Total)				25	head	\$3,006
Culls (Total)				10	head	\$1,600
Swine (Total)	*	30	No. Sows			\$17,956
EXOTIC ANIMALS						
Deer/Antelope (Total)	*	20	No. Animals	30	head	\$3,900
Exotic Animals (Total)						\$3,900
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES	S					\$14,670,079

LAFOURCHE PARISH \$88,127,803 167